vieTrD

N I B s -

Vistra Corp. Corporate Political Contributions

Vistra values its right to participate in the political process, both as a legislative advocate and as
a participant in the electoral process. Such participation is guided by our responsibility to always
conduct our activities with honesty and integrity and in accordance with the laws, regulations
and rules that govern such activities. Corporate political contributions are never made or given

in anticipation of or in return for action or inaction.

Vistra’s 2022 corporate contributions made to 527 organizations are below.

ASSOCIATED REPUBLICANS OF TEXAS

DEMOCRATIC ATTORNEYS GENERAL ASSOCIATION
DEMOCRATIC GOVERNORS ASSOCIATION
DEMOCRATIC LEGISLATIVE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
LEGISLATIVE STUDY GROUP

REPUBLICAN ATTORNEYS GENERAL ASSOCIATION
REPUBLICAN GOVERNORS ASSOCIATION
REPUBLICAN STATE LEADERSHIP

Vistra’s 2022 corporate contributions made to 501(c)4s are below.

ALLIANCE FOR ENERGY CHOICE

AMERICANS FOR CARBON DIVIDENDS

CITIZENS AGAINST NUCLEAR BAILOUT

TEXAS TAXPAYERS & RESEARCH ASSOCIATION
ZERO EMISSION TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION

Vistra’s other 2022 corporate contributions are below.

2023 TEXAS INAUGURAL COMMITTEE

BOARD OF LATINO LEGISLATIVE LEADERS

CENTER FOR LEGISLATIVE ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH
DONNA CAMPBELL - GOVERNOR FOR A DAY EVENT

ENERGY FORWARD

ILLINOIS LEGISLATIVE BLACK CAUCUS FOUNDATION

ILLINOIS LEGISLATIVE LATINO CAUCUS

MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS

NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF STATE LEGISLATURES FOUNDATION
STATE GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COUNCIL

STATE LEGISLATIVE LEADERS FOUNDATION

TEXAS CONSERVATIVE COALITION RESEARCH INSTITUTE

TEXAS HOUSE CAUCUS ON CLIMATE ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY
TEXAS HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS

TEXAS HOUSE LGBTQ CAUCUS

TEXAS HOUSE REPUBLICAN CAUCUS

TEXAS LEGISLATIVE BLACK CAUCUS

RS RS EARSERRC RS S AR SR AR S

RSEARC RS SR C S RS

RS R S R AR AR AR R s RS oS RS SRS AR R SR

10,000
50,000
105,000
60,000
15,000
25,000
100,000
60,000

36,000
500,000
18,000
67,500
25,000

50,000
15,000
6,000
5,000
320,000
5,000
5,000
25,000
40,000
6,500
25,000
45,000
2,500
10,000
2,500
20,000
10,000



VARIOUS ILLINOIS CANDIDATE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ! $ 161,800
VARIOUS MARYLAND CANDIDATE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS 2 $ 22,850

Vistra publishes a voluntary report of its corporate political contributions in its Sustainability
Report. Vistra’s Board of Directors provides oversight as part of its annual review of Vistra’s
Sustainability Report.

1 Vistra reports all Illinois corporate political contributions as required to the Illinois State Board of Elections
at https://www.elections.il.gov/CampaignDisclosure/. Search by “Last or Only Name” contains
“Vistra”.

2 Vistra reports all Maryland corporate political contributions as required to the Maryland State Board of
Elections at https://campaignfinance.maryland.gov/, click on Disclosures, click on View Contributions /
Loans. Search “Vistra” as Contributor.




