

Vistra Corp. Corporate Political Contributions

Vistra values its right to participate in the political process, both as a legislative advocate and as a participant in the electoral process. Such participation is guided by our responsibility to always conduct our activities with honesty and integrity and in accordance with the laws, regulations and rules that govern such activities. Corporate political contributions are never made or given in anticipation of or in return for action or inaction.

Vistra's 2022 corporate contributions made to 527 organizations are below.

ASSOCIATED REPUBLICANS OF TEXAS	\$ 10,000
DEMOCRATIC ATTORNEYS GENERAL ASSOCIATION	\$ 50,000
DEMOCRATIC GOVERNORS ASSOCIATION	\$ 105,000
DEMOCRATIC LEGISLATIVE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$ 60,000
LEGISLATIVE STUDY GROUP	\$ 15,000
REPUBLICAN ATTORNEYS GENERAL ASSOCIATION	\$ 25,000
REPUBLICAN GOVERNORS ASSOCIATION	\$ 100,000
REPUBLICAN STATE LEADERSHIP	\$ 60,000

Vistra's 2022 corporate contributions made to 501(c)4s are below.

ALLIANCE FOR ENERGY CHOICE	\$ 36,000
AMERICANS FOR CARBON DIVIDENDS	\$ 500,000
CITIZENS AGAINST NUCLEAR BAILOUT	\$ 18,000
TEXAS TAXPAYERS & RESEARCH ASSOCIATION	\$ 67,500
ZERO EMISSION TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION	\$ 25,000

Vistra's other 2022 corporate contributions are below.

2023 TEXAS INAUGURAL COMMITTEE	\$ 50,000
BOARD OF LATINO LEGISLATIVE LEADERS	\$ 15,000
CENTER FOR LEGISLATIVE ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH	\$ 6,000
DONNA CAMPBELL - GOVERNOR FOR A DAY EVENT	\$ 5,000
ENERGY FORWARD	\$ 320,000
ILLINOIS LEGISLATIVE BLACK CAUCUS FOUNDATION	\$ 5,000
ILLINOIS LEGISLATIVE LATINO CAUCUS	\$ 5,000
MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS	\$ 25,000
NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF STATE LEGISLATURES FOUNDATION	\$ 40,000
STATE GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COUNCIL	\$ 6,500
STATE LEGISLATIVE LEADERS FOUNDATION	\$ 25,000
TEXAS CONSERVATIVE COALITION RESEARCH INSTITUTE	\$ 45,000
TEXAS HOUSE CAUCUS ON CLIMATE ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY	\$ 2,500
TEXAS HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS	\$ 10,000
TEXAS HOUSE LGBTQ CAUCUS	\$ 2,500
TEXAS HOUSE REPUBLICAN CAUCUS	\$ 20,000
TEXAS LEGISLATIVE BLACK CAUCUS	\$ 10,000

VARIOUS ILLINOIS CANDIDATE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS 1	\$ 161,800
VARIOUS MARYLAND CANDIDATE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS 2	\$ 22,850

Vistra publishes a voluntary report of its corporate political contributions in its Sustainability Report. Vistra's Board of Directors provides oversight as part of its annual review of Vistra's Sustainability Report.

¹ Vistra reports all Illinois corporate political contributions as required to the Illinois State Board of Elections at https://www.elections.il.gov/CampaignDisclosure/. Search by "Last or Only Name" contains "Vistra".

² Vistra reports all Maryland corporate political contributions as required to the Maryland State Board of Elections at https://campaignfinance.maryland.gov/, click on Disclosures, click on View Contributions / Loans. Search "Vistra" as Contributor.